
ù ù
ù ù

ù ù

250

250

260

26
0

300

300

80

80

500

50
0

130

130

310

310

300

300

120120

290

290

280

280

470

470

210200190170
180160140
150120
1301101009080

90

90

100

10
0

130

13
0

140

14
0

150

15
0

160

16
0

170

17
0

180

18
0

270

27
0

280

28
0

300

30
0

310

31
0

320

32
0

340

340

350
350

360
360

450

450

460

460

P

P

P

P

P

P
OberweselOberwesel

k

k

                                     R
hein

Rhein
 O O

els
elsbebe

rgs
rgsteig

teig
                

                 
            

        Ha
 Harrdtdtw

eg
w

eg

     W W alal
dsds

ttrra
ße

aß
e

Am
 

Am
 K

aKa
pe

l
pe

llele
nb

er
g

nb
er

g

      
     

     
 A A

m
 

m
 W

ei
n

W
ei

nb
er

g
be

rg

KiKirrchchstraße

straße

    SiSiebebeenj njungf
ungfraue

rauenbli
nblicckk

                Koblenz

Koblenzer S
er Strtraße

aße

Oberwesel¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

Damscheid

Niederburg

Dellhofen

Engehöll

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
lon 7.65635 lat 50.08868

lon 7.72889 lat 50.11790

[ nom. scale = 1 / 20000 ] 4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

 p
d

fm
ap

_20221230_095525_o
b

erw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.p

d
f 

M
ap

 d
at

a 
C

C
B

Y
S

A
2 

fo
sm

.o
rg

+o
sm

.o
rg

 c
o

n
tr

ib
u

to
rs

oberwesel

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.103294&lon=7.692620


470

470

280

290

450

450

460

460

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 404.00 km northing 5551.80 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
65

63
5 

la
t 5

0.
11

02
6 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.67501 lat 50.11790
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

2oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 63

6

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.114082&lon=7.665678


500

50
0

470

470

350

35
0

370

37
0

440

450

460

P

P

P

P OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 404.00 km northing 5551.00 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
65

63
5 

la
t 5

0.
10

30
7 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.67501 lat 50.11071
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

3oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 64

2

7

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.106890&lon=7.665678


260

260

360

360

450

450

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 403.90 km northing 5550.20 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
65

63
5 

la
t 5

0.
09

58
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.67501 lat 50.10352
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

4oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 65

3

8

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.099697&lon=7.665678


28028
0

280
280

250

270

27
0

280

28
0

290

29
0

320
320

350

35
0

380

380

390

390

400

400

410

410

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 403.90 km northing 5549.40 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
65

63
5 

la
t 5

0.
08

86
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.67501 lat 50.09633
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

5oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

4

9

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.092505&lon=7.665678


250
250

300

300

220

22
0

230

230

240
240

250
250

260

26
0

270 280

290
310

320

340

340

350

350

360

360

OberweselOberwesel

   
 R

in
g

   
 R

in
g

st
ra

st
ra

ß
e

ß
e

  # UTM: 32 U easting 405.30 km northing 5551.80 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
67

43
1 

la
t 5

0.
11

02
6 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.69297 lat 50.11790
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

6oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 67

102

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.114082&lon=7.683639


300

300

300

300

220

230

240
250

260
270
280

290

300

310

31
0

OberweselOberwesel

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   

    
    

    
Walds

 W
aldstratraßeße

                                            
    

 
    

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
   

   
  W

al
ds

tr
W

al
ds

tra
ßaß
ee

      
      BetzBetz wiwinnkekell

         
                 S

        St. J
t. Johann

ohann--S
traß

e
S

traß
e

  # UTM: 32 U easting 405.20 km northing 5551.00 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
67

43
1 

la
t 5

0.
10

30
7 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.69297 lat 50.11071
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

7oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 68

6

113

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.106890&lon=7.683639


340

340

340

340

320

32
0

330

33
0

OberweselOberwesel

          WaWaldstrldstr aßeaße

             
           S

t. J
  S

t. J
ohan
ohann-Stra

n-Straßeße

                  
                       St

           St. Aldeg. Aldegundis-Strundis-Straßeaße

Damscheid¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡  # UTM: 32 U easting 405.20 km northing 5550.20 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
67

43
1 

la
t 5

0.
09

58
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.69297 lat 50.10352
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

8oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 69

7

124

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.099697&lon=7.683639


220220

230230

210

210

220

220

230

23
0

240

250

260

26
0

270

27
0

280

28
0

290

29
0

300

30
0

310

310

320

320

330

33
0

340

34
0

350

35
0

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 405.20 km northing 5549.40 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
67

43
1 

la
t 5

0.
08

86
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.69297 lat 50.09633
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

9oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

8

135

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.092505&lon=7.683639


300

300

260

26
0

300

300

270

280

28
0290 290

310
31

0

320
32

0

R

OberweselOberwesel

k

      
Pr

iv
Pr

iv
atat

w
eg

w
eg

                        Ri  Ringstrngstraßeaße
                                              RiRi ngng

stst

rra
ße

aße
     

Sc S
ch

ulhu
lst

r
st

ra
ßeaß
e    

  
   

    

W
i

W
ieesseensnstrtraßaßee

                          WiWiesesenenstrstr
aße
aße

        
      

In
 d

en
 

In
 d

en
 G

är
t

Gär
te

nen

      
         

       
     

       
  R

hRheineinstrstra
ße

aße

                B  Brurunnnneenstnstraraßßee

      
  K

iKirrchschstrtraß
e

aß
e

      
 G G

ar
te

ar
te

ns
t

ns
tr

aß
e

ra
ß

e

     
   
   

 
   

               D  Damam
m

st
m

straraßßee

   
 R

in
g

   
 R

in
g

st
ra

st
ra

ß
e

ß
e Niederburg

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡  # UTM: 32 U easting 406.50 km northing 5551.80 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
69

22
7 

la
t 5

0.
11

02
6 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.71093 lat 50.11790
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

10oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 611

146

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.114082&lon=7.701601


260

300

300

130

130

130

130

160

16
0

300290

120

120

130

130

140

140

150

150

160

160

170

170

180

180

190

19
0

200

210

210

220

22
0

230

230

240

24
0

250

25
0

260

26
0

270

27
0

280

28
0

290

29
0

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 406.50 km northing 5551.00 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
69

22
7 

la
t 5

0.
10

30
7 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.71093 lat 50.11071
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

11oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 612

10

157

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.106890&lon=7.701601


310

310

300

300

300

290

170
170

180

180

190

190

200

200

210

210

220

220

230

230

240

240

250

250

260

260

270

27
0

280

28
0

OberweselOberwesel

  # UTM: 32 U easting 406.50 km northing 5550.20 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
69

22
7 

la
t 5

0.
09

58
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.71093 lat 50.10352
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

12oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 613

11

168

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.099697&lon=7.701601


150

150

160

160

170

170

180

180

190

19
0

200

20
0

210

210

220

220

230

230

240
240

320

320

330

330

340

340

OberweselOberwesel

Boppard-Weiler

   
   

   
   

 A

   
   

   
   

 A
m

 K
ap

m
 K

ap
el

le
nb

el
le

nb
er

g
er

g

    
    

  
    

    
    

    
    

 

    
    

    
   

   
   

   
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 A

m
 

   
  A

m
 W

ei
nb

er
g

W
ei

nb
er

g

Boppard-Weiler

  # UTM: 32 U easting 406.50 km northing 5549.40 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#

 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
69

22
7 

la
t 5

0.
08

86
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.71093 lat 50.09633
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

13oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

12

179

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.092505&lon=7.701601


ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

ù ù ù ù ù ù ù
ù ù ù ù ù ù ù

240
230

210

220

200
190

170

180

160

140

150

120

130

110
100
90
80

P

P

P

P

P

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

R

OberweselOberwesel

                                                                                                                                                R
hein

Rhein

                 
                                        

                          O
el

   O
elsbsbergst

ergsteig
eig

    
        

                  
             

                  
              K

oble
     K

oblenzer S
tr

nzer S
traß

e
aß

e

K
ö

K
öninigsw

gsw

egeg

        Urba

  Urbarrer E
llig

er E
llig

       
               U

rbarer E
lli

        U
rbarer E

lligg

          
                      

                        
               

                         

                        
          S

ie
  S

iebenjungfraue

benjungfrauenbli
nblicckk

     
          U

rbarer
     U

rbarer E
llig

 E
llig

     
          

        K
   K

obl
oblenenzer Str

zer Straße
aße

       
         Bürgerm

  Bürgerm
eister-Z
eister-Z

euner-
euner-Straße

Straße

  # UTM: 32 U easting 407.80 km northing 5551.70 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#
 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
71

02
3 

la
t 5

0.
11

02
6 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.72889 lat 50.11790
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

14oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 615

10

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.114082&lon=7.719562


1001
00

80

80
310

310

300

300

100

100

Â

Â

Â

Â

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

OberweselOberwesel

k

                           Rhein

Rhein

                E
l

  E
lffenlay
enlay

          
                                                           

                                                                      

                                                

                                     

                           

                 HHardtw
eg

ardtw
eg

                 

                                Kirch

             Kirch
straße

straße

                    

                
      ObOberst

erstraße
raße

       
                                               

                                                 

            Koblenze

   Koblenzer Straße

r Straße

      Unter 

      Unter Straße

Straße

    Rosen

    Rosengas
gassese

Bußga

Bußgass
e

ss
e

                  

                    Liebfrauen

  Liebfrauenstraße

straße

Oberwesel¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

  # UTM: 32 U easting 407.80 km northing 5550.90 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#
 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
71

02
3 

la
t 5

0.
10

30
7 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.72889 lat 50.11071
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

15oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 616

14

11

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.106890&lon=7.719562


310

300

120

120

140

140

100

10
0

130

13
0

140

140

ÂÂ

Â

Â

OberweselOberwesel

Hardtberg

   Hardtweg

   Hardtweg

Hardtberg

  # UTM: 32 U easting 407.80 km northing 5550.10 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#
 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
71

02
3 

la
t 5

0.
09

58
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.72889 lat 50.10352
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

16oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 617

15

12

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.099697&lon=7.719562


140

140

350

350

140

140

170
180
190

200
210

220
230

240

250

250

260

260

270

270

280

280

290

290

350

350

Â

Â

Â

Â

OberweselOberwesel

   
   

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 A

   
   

   
   

 A
m

 K
ap

el
le

m
 K

ap
el

le
nb

er
g

nb
er

g

Auf dem Grab

Auf dem Grab enen

   
   

 
   

   
    

     
    

    

     
Schulweg

   S
chulweg

Dellhofen

Engehöll

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡
¡¡¡¡¡¡¡¡

  # UTM: 32 U easting 407.80 km northing 5549.30 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 100m 

#
 Contour interval = 2m


 lo
n 

7.
71

02
3 

la
t 5

0.
08

86
8 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

50
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 7.72889 lat 50.09633
 pdfm

ap_20221230_095525_oberw
esel_7.69227_50.1030__259.pdf 

17oberwesel

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

16

13

top

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=50.092505&lon=7.719562

